

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Local Self Government (ERA) Department

Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated 10-09-2024

Office Order No.12/2024/LSGD

- Sub: Local Self Government Department Smt Anupama T V IAS, Special Secretary, LSGD assigned independent charge of LSG(WM) Department Office Order issued.
- Ref: 1)Office Order No. 22/2023/LSGD dated 23/12/2023. 2)G.O.(Rt)No.3741/2024/GAD dated 21-08-2024.

Consequent to the appointment of Smt. Sarada Muraleedharan IAS ,who was in charge of Local Self Government (WM) Department, as Chief Secretary to Government of Kerala, Smt Anupama T V IAS, Special Secretary, LSGD is assigned with the independent charge of Local Self Government (WM) Department with immediate effect.

PREETHA K S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

PS to Minister (LSGD). PA to Chief Secretary. PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD CA to Special Secretary, LSGD. CA to Additional Secretary (I, II & III) All Officers/Sections of LSGD Stock file / Office copy (LSGD-ERA1/123/2024-LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer.